the appreh!!nsions were a direct re::!ult of anuse of Exchanpe privileges. 
The value 0:' ~overn'llent property- recovered lIaS ~~h72.l0. From the period 
of 1 thro"~h 31 July 197(1, the I Corps COl'lhined Harcotie Team eonductod 
Ten (J.()) o"erations, resultinr in t.he ooni'i"oation of three thousand 
twenty-nine (3,029) mo.ri.1uana ci<"arettes t t:1O (2) kilos of hulk marijuana, 
three (3) n;rruns of solid opium, three OJ bottles of obesitol, and two 
(2) containarn or nnesol !lith tll'IDt.y (20) tablets eaoh. Tho ten (10) oper­
ations olso res"lt0d in the arrest of ninete'ln (19) 1/ietnnJllese llationals.